Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the removal of the period after "Inc" in the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003784 Frame 0987. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee is PACCAR Inc (not "Inc.").

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuthill Corporation		05/12/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACCAR Inc
Street Address:	10630 NE 38th Place
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781309	AIRGLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Everett E. Fruehling

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PL

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCCR-2-36762
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas M. May, IP Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0378

900108074

Н \$40.00

Signature:	/Nicholas M. May/
Date:	06/04/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=SDOC3326#page1.tif source=SDOC3326#page2.tif source=36762 Assignment#page1.tif	

5/30/2008 9:16:02 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:EVERETT E. FRUEHLING COMPANY:1420 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 2800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

tylesheet Version	v1.1 v1.1		05/29/2008 900107631		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			02/11/2008		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Nam	16		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuthill Corporation			112	05/12/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY	PACCAR Inc.				
Street Address:	10630 NE 38ti	n Place			
City:	Kirkland				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	N			
Postal Code:	98033				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION	ON: DE	LAWARE		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Typ	e Num	ber	<u> </u>	Word Mark	
Property Typ Registration Number			AIRGLIDE	Word Mark	
	er: 1781309		<u> </u>	Word Mark	
Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with	er: 1781309 CE DATA (206)224 Il be sent via US /	-0779 <i>Mail wh</i>	<u> </u>		
Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	er: 1781309 CE DATA (206)224 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 206.682.	-0779 <i>Mail wh</i> 8100	AIRGLIDE en the fax attempt is unsucce		
Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email:	er: 1781309 CE DATA (206)224 If be sent via US / 206.682. efiling@c	-0779 <i>Mail wh</i> 8100 cojk.con	AIRGLIDE en the fax attempt is unsucce		
Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	er: 1781309 CE DATA (206)224 (206.682. efiling@dene: Everett E	-0779 <i>Mail wh</i> 8100 cojk.con	AIRGLIDE en the fax attempt is unsucce		
Registration Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(206)224 (206)224 (206)224 (206.682. (206.682. (206.682. (206.682. (206.682. (206.682. (206.682. (206.682. (206.682.	-0779 Mail wh 8100 cojk.con i. Frueh h Ave.,	AIRGLIDE en the fax attempt is unsucce n	essful.	
Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	206)224 (206	-0779 Mail wh 8100 cojk.con i. Frueh h Ave.,	AIRGLIDE en the fax attempt is unsucce n nling Suite 2800	essful.	
Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	cer: 1781309 CE DATA (206)224 206.682. efiling@c ne: Everett E 1420 Fift Christens Seattle,	-0779 Mail wh 8100 cojk.con i. Frueh h Ave.,	AIRGLIDE en the fax attempt is unsucce n lling Suite 2800 Connor Johnson Kindness PL	essful.	
Registration Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	er: 1781309 CE DATA (206)224 (206)224 (206,682. efiling@cone: Everett E 1420 Fift Christens Seattle,	-0779 Mail wh 8100 cojk.con i. Frueh h Ave.,	AIRGLIDE en the fax attempt is unsucce n nling Suite 2800 Connor Johnson Kindness PL INGTON 98101	essful.	

USPTO 5/30/2008 9:16:02 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:EVERETT E. FRUEHLING COMPANY:1420 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 2800

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tuthill Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 8500 South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark AIRGLIDE which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,781,309 dated July 13, 1993; and

WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 10630 NE 38th Place, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* February 11, 2008, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Bure Rock 1 Linois, this 12th day of man, 2008.

TUTHILL CORPORATION

By: DAMA P. GASEBOL

Title: DIR. of FINANCE of RASK MON

STATE OF LUNOIS)

)

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On this 12th day of _____, 2008, _____, 2008, ______ personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

OFFICIAL SEAL
M LEE LOWERY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/21/11

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-21-2011

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206,682,8100

-1-

PCCR\36762250 EEF:GLS

RECORDED: 06/04/2008